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Manufacturer 

Item Number 175057-1 Amount 0.968 Version - Identity

Manufacturer 

Item Name

PL EX 250 REC 

18-12AWG 

PTBR FLAG Weight UOM g Mfr Site  Authority

Date 2021-05-25 UOM

Sub-

item/Materia

l/Substance Level Name

Substance 

Category

Substance 

CAS

Substance 

Concentratio

n Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub Item 1

1001512 4M 

0.4MM*46M

M AE 1

0.9679999947

55 g

Material 2 Copper Plate

0.0048399999

73775 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0999000000

0.0000048351

59973801225 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 0.1001000000

0.0000048448

39973748775 g

Substance 3 COPPER 7440-50-8

99.800000000

0

0.0048303199

7382745 g

Material 2 Brass

0.0048399999

73775 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0500000000

0.0000024199

999868875 g

Substance 3 IRON 7439-89-6 0.0500000000

0.0000024199

999868875 g

Substance 3 ALUMINUM 7429-90-5 0.0500000000

0.0000024199

999868875 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0 0.2010000000

0.0000097283

9994728775 g

Substance 3 ZINC 7440-66-6

35.307500000

0

0.0017088829

90740608125 g

Substance 3 MANGANESE 7439-96-5 0.1000000000

0.0000048399

99973775 g

Substance 3 COBALT 7440-48-4 0.1000000000

0.0000048399

99973775 g

Substance 3 ANTIMONY 7440-36-0 0.0100000000

4.8399999737

75E-7 g

Substance 3 MERCURY 7439-97-6 0.0005000000

2.4199999868

875E-8 g

Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.0100000000

4.8399999737

75E-7 g

Substance 3 BERYLLIUM 7440-41-7 0.0010000000

4.8399999737

75E-8 g

Substance 3 ARSENIC 7440-38-2 0.0100000000

4.8399999737

75E-7 g

Substance 3 COPPER 7440-50-8

64.000000000

0

0.0030975999

83216 g

Substance 3 TIN 7440-31-5 0.1000000000

0.0000048399

99973775 g

Substance 3 CHROMIUM 7440-47-3 0.0100000000

4.8399999737

75E-7 g

Material 2 Tin Plate

0.9583199948

0745 g

Substance 3 TIN 7440-31-5

99.730000000

0

0.9557325308

21469885 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 0.2000000000

0.0019166399

896149 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.0700000000

0.0006708239

96365215 g
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Product Disclosure

true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date 

that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. 

Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have 

independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier 

agrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as 

comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified part(s), 

the terms and conditions of that agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole and 

exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.
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